
Bylaws Committee 2024-2025 
 
Gene Allen, CFSP, CPC - Committee Chair 
Krestridge Funeral Home, LLC 
4901 116th Street 
Lubbock TX 79424 
(830) 329-2360; Cell (830) 329-2360 
gallen@kfhtx.com 
 
Bill Vallie 
Sunset Memorial Gardens & Funeral Home 
6801 E Business 20 
Odessa TX 79762 
(432) 559-4252; Cell (432) 559-4252 
vallie@legacyfuneralgroup.com 
 
Blue Broussard 
Broussard's Mortuary, Inc. (Winnie) 
PO Box 5507 
Beaumont TX 77726-5507 
(409) 866-3838; Cell  
blue@broussards1889.com 
 
Chris Aguilar 
Dodge 
PO Box 585 
Mount Vernon TX 75457 
(469) 233-4522; Cell (469) 233-4522 
caguilar@dodgeco.com 
 
Eli Heatley 
Harrell Funeral Home - Kingsland 
145 Texas Ave 
Kingsland TX 78639-3896 
(325) 388-0008; Cell  
eli@harrellfuneralhomes.com 
 
Gary E. Shaffer 
8118 Doss Lane 
San Angelo TX 76901 
(325) 763-8123; Cell  
garyshaffer53@gmail.com 
 
Jay Carnes 
Carnes Funeral Home 
3100 Gulf Fwy 
Texas City TX 77591-2828 
(409) 986-9900; Cell (409) 457-8080 
jay@carnes.ws 

 
Jessica Pender 
Harrell Funeral Home - Kingsland 
145 Texas Ave 
Kingsland TX 78639-3896 
; Cell  
jpender@harrellfuneralhomes.com 
 
Joe Louis Sanchez 
Kreidler Funeral Home, Inc. 
PO Box 175 
Mission TX 78573 
(956) 638-0360; Cell (956) 638-0360 
joesanchezjr@gmail.com 
 
Justin Wilson 
Park Lawn Corporation 
500 Kennedale Sublett Rd. 
Kennedale TX 76060 
(817) 572-1681; Cell (580) 318-2407 
juwilson@plcorp.com 
 
Robert L. Bates 
Bates Family Funeral Home 
P. O. Box 400 
De Kalb TX 75559 
(903) 667-2009; Cell (903) 277-0725 
robby.bates47@yahoo.com 
 
William Wood 
J. E. Keever Mortuary 
PO Box 608 
Ennis TX 75120 
972-875-3891; Cell 214-709-5364 
paulwood642@hotmail.com 
 
 


